- B
URLAUBS-EXPRESS

AUTO.ZUG. REISEN

UEX WINTERSAISON 2025/2026: DEUTSCHLAND -> OSTERREICH
UEX winter season 2025/2026: Germany to Austria

26.12. 23.01. 30.01. 06.02. 13.02. 20.02. 27.02. 06.03.
1307 1311/1301 1305 1307 1303/1313/ 349 349 1311

ABFAHRT departure 331
IHamburg-AItona 20:00 2§ | 19:02 =€ | 19:18 =g | 20:00 B¢ | 20:00 =6 | 19:18 meg | 20:00 2§ [ -
IHamburg Hbf 20:12 19:14 19:31 20:12 20:12 19:28 20:12 19:50
IBremen Hbf 21:10 20:10 - 21:10 21:10 20:25 21:10 20:47
Stendal Hbf --- --- 21:36 --- --- - --- ---
|Berlin-Spandau --- - 22:36 - - - - -
IBerIin-Wannsee --- --- 22:59 --- --- - --- ---
|Halle (saale) Hbf 00:45
Osnabriick Hbf 22:13 21:06 - 22:13 22:13 - 22:13 -—-
|Mﬁnster (Westf) Hbf 22:41 21:32 - 22:41 22:41 21:45 22:46 22:06
|Dortmund Hbf / Hamm | 23:19 23:19 2319 o*| -
IEssen Hbf / Gelsenk. Hbf -—- 22:20 a) - - - - - 22:54
IDﬁsseIdorf Hbf / M'gladb. - 22:52 - -—- 20:58 d)*| 22:52 - 23:25
IKﬁIn Hbf / K6In-Deutz - 23:16  b) - -—- 22:14 23:16 - 23:52
IBonn Hbf / Siegburg BN --- - --- - 22:37 e)* - --- -
ANKUNFT arrival
Augsburg Hbf 05:40 06:00 05:25 05:40 05:40 05:40 05:35 05:40
|Mﬁnchen-Pasing - 06:34 06:01 - - - - -
|Miinchen siid 06:45 =g | 07:15 =g | 07:05 =g | - 07:00 =g | —
IMﬁnchen Ost === === - 06:30 06:30 06:30 - 06:40
IKufstein 07:50 07:45 07:36 07:36 07:50 07:50 07:36 07:36
Worgl Hbf 08:00 07:55 07:48 07:48 07:48 07:48 07:48 07:48
Jenbach 08:17 08:12 08:07 08:07 08:07 08:07 08:07 08:09
Schwaz Bahnhof - 08:20 s) - - --- - --- -
lInnsbruck Hbf 08:42 09:20 s) | 08:35 08:35 2=¢ | 08:35 =£ | 08:35 =¢ [ 08:35 08:30
Otztal 09:20 09:55 s) [ 09:20 09:20 09:10 09:10 09:20 09:10
|Imst-Pitzta| 09:36 - 09:40 09:40 - -—- 09:40 -
ILandeck-Zams 10:02 10:20 s) | 10:02 10:02 09:38 09:38 10:02 09:38
St. Anton am Arlberg - 10:40 s) | 10:40 10:40 10:10 10:10 10:40 10:10
|Kirchberg in Tirol - - --- - 08:09 08:09 -- -
Kitzbiihel 08:19 08:19
Zell am See --- --- - --- 09:06 09:06 - ---
Schwarzach-St. Veit - --- -- - 09:38 09:38 - ---
St. Johann im Pongau - - --- - 09:45 09:45 -- -
|Bischofshofen - --- -- - 09:55 09:55 - -
[Radstadt 10:24 10:24
Schladming --- - --- - 10:40 10:40 -- -

a)  23.01. Halt/stop in Gelsenkirchen Hbf. Kein Halt/no stop in Essen Hbf

b)  23.01. Halt/stop in Kéln-Deutz (Messe). Kein Halt/no stop in Kéln Hbf

) 13.02. Halt/stop in Hamm/Westf. Kein Halt/no stop in Dortmund Hbf

d)  13.02. Halt/stop in Ménchengladbach Hbf. Kein Halt/no stop in Diisseldorf Hbf

e)  13.02. Halt/stop in Siegburg/Bonn. Kein Halt/no stop in Bonn Hbf.

s) Streckensperrung wegen Bauarbeiten. UEX endet im Bahnhof Schwaz. Weiter mit UEX-SEV

Line closure due to construction work. UEX terminates at Schwaz station. Continue with UEX-SEV.
Es verkehren zwei Zugteile: Ein Zugteil von Mdnchengladbach, ein Zugteil von Hamburg.
There are two train sections: one section from Ménchengladbach, the other from Hamburg.




- B
URLAUBS-EXPRESS

AUTO.ZUG. REISEN

UEX WINTERSAISON 2025/2026: OSTERREICH -> DEUTSCHLAND
UEX winter season 2025/2026: Austria to Germany

03.01. 24.01. 31.01. 07.02. 14.02. 21.02. 28.02. 07.03.
1312 1318 1318/1300 1304 1302/1312 |1302/1312 1300 1308

ABFAHRT departure 330
St. Anton am Arlberg - 17:30 s) | 18:15 18:15 17:15 17:15 18:08 18:08
|Landeck-Zams 17:46 18:00 s) | 18:47 17:47 18:00 18:00 18:38 18:38
[imst-pitztal 18:00 19:00 19:00 18:15 18:15
Otztal 18:15 - 19:13 19:13 18:33 18:33 19:10 19:10
lInnsbruck Hbf 18:46 19:00 s) | 20:00 20:00 ==¢ | 19:30 Z=¢ | 19:30 =¢ | 20:00 20:00
Jenbach 19:24 19:58 20:22 20:22 19:52 19:52 20:28 20:28
Schladming --- - --- - -- 17:40 - -
|Radstadt == == == == 18:00 == ==
IBischofshofen - --- -- - - 18:24 --- -
St. Johann im Pongau - - --- - --- 18:33 - -
Schwarzach-St. Veit - --- -- - 18:10 18:43 - -
Zell am See --- --- - --- 18:45 19:15 - ---
Saalfelden - --- -- - 18:55 19:26 - ---
|Kitzbif|he| --- -—- - -—- 19:35 20:02 - -—-
IKirchberg in Tirol --- - --- - 19:45 20:13 -- -
Worgl Hbf 19:46 20:13 20:47 20:47 20:35 21:00 20:47 20:47
|Kufstein 19:56 20:23 20:57 20:57 20:46 21:10 20:58 20:58
IMﬁnchen Ost === === - 21:58 21:38 22:00 22:00 22:00
|Miinchen siid 2120 =g | 2130 me | 2130 g | -
IMﬁnchen-Pasing 21:49 21:56 -- - -- - - -
ANKUNFT arrival
{Bonn Hbf / Siegburg BN 04:48 05:28 b)*| 04:45
|K51n Hbf 05:14 05:47 * | 05:05
IDiisseIdorf Hbf / M'gladb. - --- 05:39 - --- 06:30 «¢)*| 05:29 -
IEssen Hbf / Gelsenk. Hbf - - 06:20 a) - - - 06:10 -
IHagen Hbf 04:33 - - - - - - -
IDortmund Hbf 05:00 05:00 - - 05:00 05:00 * - 05:00
IMl'.'lnster (Westf) Hbf 05:38 05:36 06:48 - 05:36 05:36 * | 06:48 05:36
Osnabriick Hbf 06:04 06:04 07:27 - 06:04 06:04 * | 07:27 06:04
|Ha||e (Saale) Hbf - --- --- 04:00 - --- - ---
|Berlin Hbf 06:00
IBerIin-Spandau - --- --- 06:09 - --- - ---
Stendal Hbf - --- - 07:11 - --- - ---
|Liineburg - --- --- 08:14 - --- - ---
IBrenen Hbf 07:07 07:07 08:28 - 07:07 07:07 08:28 07:07
IHamburg Hbf 08:10 08:10 09:27 08:57 08:10 08:10 09:27 08:10
IHamburg-AItona 08:46 2§ | 08:46 5= | 09:59 =g | 09:32 =g | 08:46 2= | 08:46 meg | 09:59 2eg | -

a)  Halt/stop in Gelsenkirchen Hbf. Kein Halt/no stop in Essen Hbf

b)  Halt/stop in Siegburg BN. Kein Halt/no stop in Bonn Hbf

c)  Halt/stop in Monchengladbach Hbf. Kein Halt/no stop in Dusseldorf Hbf

s)  Streckensperrung wegen Bauarbeiten. UEX-SEV bis Jenbach. UEX beginnt in Jenbach.

Line closure due to construction work. UEX-SEV to Jenbach. UEX departs from Jenbach.

Es verkehren zwei Zugteile: Ein Zugteil nach Mdnchengladbach, ein Zugteil nach Hamburg.

There are two train sections: one section goes to Ménchengladbach, the other to Hamburg.




UEX WINTERSAISON 2025/2026: Niederlande <-> Osterreich
UEX winterseason 2025/2026: Netherlands <-> Austria

= W
URLAUBS-EXPRESS

AUTO.ZUG. REISEN

Nord -> Siid north -> south Sid -> Nord south -> north

13.02. 20.02. 14.02. 21.02.
331 331 330 330
ABFAHRT departure ABFAHRT departure
Amsterdam Centraal 20:00 19:18 St. Anton am Arlberg --- 17:15
|Utrecht Centraal 20:12 19:28 |Landeck-Zams 17:46 18:00
|s-Hertogenbosch 21:10 2025 [imst-pitztal 18:00 18:15
|Eindhoven Otztal 18:15 18:33
Venlo - |Innsbruck Hbf 18:46 19:30
Jenbach 19:24 19:52
ANKUNFT arrival Schladming - 17:40
Augsburg Hbf 05:40 05:40 |Radstadt - 18:00
[Miinchen Siid 07:00 07:00 IBischofshofen 17:50 18:24
IKufstein 07:50 07:50 St. Johann im Pongau 18:00 18:33
Worgl Hbf 08:00 08:00 Schwarzach-St. Veit 18:10 18:43
Jenbach 08:17 08:17 Zell am See 18:45 19:15
{Innsbruck Hbf 08:37 08:37 Saalfelden 18:55 19:26
Iﬁtztal 09:10 09:10 IKitzbiihel 19:35 20:02
ILandeck-zams 09:38 09:38 |Kirchberg in Tirol 19:45 20113
St. Anton am Arlberg 10:10 10:10 Worgl Hbf 19:46 20:11
|Kirchberg in Tirol 08:09 08:09 |Kufstein 19:56 20:23
IKitzbiihel 08:19 08:19
Zellam See 09:06 09:06 ANKUNFT arrival
Schwarzach-St. Veit 09:38 09:38 Venlo 07:15 07:15
St. Johann im Pongau 09:45 09:45 [Eindhoven 08:23 08:23
|Bischofshofen 09:55 09:55 s-Hertogenbosch 08:46 08:46
IRadstadt 10:24 10:24 IUtrecht Centraal 09:23 09:23
Schladming 10:40 10:40 Amsterdam Centraal 09:58 09:58




